Comparable to Form PTO-1595
(Rev. 10/02)
OMB0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

01 FC:8021



## **R SHEET**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1. Na	ame of conveying party(ies) and		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Wilfe	ied M. Braje	Execution Date April 27, 2004	Name: Abbett Could Pe Co. MC	
	eas Haupt	April 27, 2004 April 27, 2004	Name: Abbott GmbH & Co. KG Street Address: Max-Planck-Ring 2	
	ied Lubisch	April 27, 2004 April 27, 2004	Street Address: Wax-Flanck-Ring 2	
	nd Grandel	May 12, 2004	City: Wiesbaden	
	Drescher	April 27,2004	State: Germany	
	e Genese	April 27,2004	Zip: 62505	
	ne Unger	April 27,2004	2.ip. 02303	
	R. Sauer	May 3, 2004	Additional name(s) address(es) attached?	
	C. Turner	April 27,2004	□ Yes ⊠ No.	
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(i			
	□ Yes   No			
3. N	ature of conveyance:			
<u>⊠</u> A	ssignment <u> </u>		OPR/FINANCE	
□ Se	ecurity Agreement 🖳 Change o	of Name		
	ther:			ı
_ ~				<u>.</u>
4.	Application number(s) or particle of this document is being file		ew application, the execution date of the applic	o Pati
	If this document is being file  Patent Application Number(s)	ed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the application.  B. Patent Number(s):	<b>ა</b>
4. <b>A.</b>	If this document is being file Patent Application Number(s)	ed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the application.  B. Patent Number(s):	<b>S</b>
<b>A.</b>	If this document is being file  Patent Application Number(s)	ed together with a n  :  :  :  :  :  :  :  :  :  :  :  :  :	ew application, the execution date of the application.  B. Patent Number(s):	eati
<b>A.</b>	Patent Application Number(s)  Ad  Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning doc mailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark	ed together with a note of the distribution of	ew application, the execution date of the application.  B. Patent Number(s):  ached: □ Yes ☒ No	eati
	Patent Application Number(s)  Ad  Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning documailed:	ed together with a note of the distribution of	B. Patent Number(s):  ached:   Yes   No  6. Total number of applications and patents invol  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	lved
<b>A.</b>	Patent Application Number(s)  Additional Number (s)  Additional Numb	ed together with a numbers attended the distribution of the distri	ew application, the execution date of the application.  B. Patent Number(s):  ached: □ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents invol  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	lved
<b>A.</b>	Patent Application Number(s)  Additional Number (s)  Additional Numb	ed together with a numbers attended the distribution of the distri	B. Patent Number(s):  ached:   Yes   No  6. Total number of applications and patents invol  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	lved
<b>A.</b>	Patent Application Number(s)  Add  Name and address of party to we correspondence concerning documailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark of Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511	ed together with a numbers attended the distribution of the distri	B. Patent Number(s):  ached:   Yes   No  6. Total number of applications and patents invol  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	eati
<b>A.</b>	Patent Application Number(s)  Add  Name and address of party to we correspondence concerning documailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark of Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511	ed together with a note.  dditional numbers atthorn ument should be  & Mortimer	B. Patent Number(s):  ached:   Yes   No  6. Total number of applications and patents invol  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	eati
<b>A.</b> 5.	Patent Application Number(s)  Add  Name and address of party to we correspondence concerning documailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark of Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511	ed together with a note.  dditional numbers atthorn ument should be  & Mortimer	B. Patent Number(s):  ached:   Yes   No  6. Total number of applications and patents invol  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	lved
<b>A.</b>	Patent Application Number(s)  Advantage and address of party to we correspondence concerning documailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark of Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800	ed together with a note.  dditional numbers atthorn ument should be  & Mortimer	B. Patent Number(s):  ached:   Yes   No  6. Total number of applications and patents invol  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	lved
<b>A.</b> 5.	Patent Application Number(s)  Advantage and address of party to we correspondence concerning documailed:  Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark of Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800	ed together with a note.  dditional numbers atthorn ument should be  & Mortimer	B. Patent Number(s):  ached:   Yes   No  6. Total number of applications and patents invol  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	oati

PATENT REEL: 015548 FRAME: 0233 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and documents: 4

PATENT REEL: 015548 FRAME: 0234

## **Assignment**

Serial No.: 10/823,317 Filed: April 13, 2004

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in N-[(Piperazinyl)hetaryl]arylsulfonamide compounds and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Abbott

GmbH & Co. KG a Germany corporation, having offices at Max-Planck-Ring 2, 65205

Wiesbaden, Germany and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Abbott

GmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015548 FRAME: 0235

Serial No.:	10/823,317		Filed:	April 13,	2004
The attorneys	of record in suc	ch application for	natent are here	by authorized	and requested by
•	ed to insert in th	nis Assignment the	-	•	-
		w:4	ned flor Vilfried M. Bra	fin Bro	)
		W	ilfried M. Bra	ije	O
		Executed this Z	7-day of	04	,2004.
		* * *	* * *		
		Me	Marcas Haupt	caf	
		A	ndreas Haupt		
		Executed this 2	<i>∱</i> day of	Apric	,2004.
		* * *	* *		
			<b>a</b>		

Roland Grandel	
Roland Grandel	
Executed this 12 day of 05	_, 2004.
* * * * * U esta Drescho	
Word Grown	
Karla Drescher	
Executed this $27$ day of $09$	_, 2004.

Executed this 24 day of 94, 2004.

Page 2 of 3

Serial No.:	10/823,317	Filed: April 13, 2004	
		* * * *	
		Herve Genste	
		Hervé Geneste	
		Executed this 27 day of April	_, 2004.
		Céléane Cenga	
		Liliane Unger	
		Executed this 27 day of April	_, 2004.
		Daryl R. Sauer	
		Executed this 3 day of May	, 2004.
		* * * *	
		Scan Tunes	
		Sean C. Turner	
		Executed this 27 day of	, 2004.

RECORDED: 07/09/2004

Page 3 of 3